TABLE B-3
Personal Income Tax Statistics for Resident Tax Returns

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME WITH ACCUMULATED PERCENTAGES
Taxable Year 2006

Returns Adjusted Gross Income Taxable Income Total Tax Liability
Adjusted Gross Income Class Cumulative Amount Cumulative Amount Cumulative Amount Cumulative
Number Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent
Negative 171,094 1.2 1.2 [$ -11,899,661 -1.2 -1.2 0 0.0 00 |$ 4,242 0.0 0.0
Zero 786 0.0 1.2 0 0.0 -1.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
3 1 to $ 999 125,948 0.9 2.1 59,848 0.0 12 % 419 0.0 0.0 3 0.0 0.0
1,000 to 1,999 143,631 1.0 3.1 219,135 0.0 -1.2 13,160 0.0 0.0 141 0.0 0.0
2,000 to 2,999 170,754 1.2 4.3 431,087 0.0 -1.1 21,089 0.0 0.0 337 0.0 0.0
3,000 to 3,999 201,838 14 5.7 708,811 0.1 -11 59,071 0.0 0.0 785 0.0 0.0
4,000 to 4,999 202,413 1.4 7.1 918,072 0.1 -1.0 210,650 0.0 0.0 2,246 0.0 0.0
5,000 to 5,999 200,655 14 8.5 1,103,571 0.1 -0.9 330,125 0.0 0.1 1,535 0.0 0.0
6,000 to 6,999 210,740 15 9.9 1,364,544 0.1 -0.7 487,742 0.1 0.1 1,927 0.0 0.0
7,000 to 7,999 224,666 16 115 1,683,664 0.2 -0.5 690,533 0.1 0.2 2,660 0.0 0.0
8,000 to 8,999 221,497 15 13.0 1,880,124 0.2 -0.4 865,260 0.1 0.3 1,984 0.0 0.0
9,000 to 9,999 217,836 15 145 2,067,330 0.2 -0.1 989,383 0.1 0.5 1,582 0.0 0.0
10,000 to 10,999 224,975 1.6 16.1 2,359,623 0.2 0.1 1,226,192 0.2 0.6 2,089 0.0 0.0
11,000 to 11,999 221,941 15 17.7 2,549,800 0.3 0.3 1,429,667 0.2 0.8 2,929 0.0 0.0
12,000 to 12,999 236,548 1.6 19.3 2,958,688 0.3 0.6 1,698,416 0.2 1.0 3,534 0.0 0.1
13,000 to 13,999 220,525 15 20.8 2,980,678 0.3 0.9 1,840,236 0.2 12 5,053 0.0 0.1
14,000 to 14,999 235,440 1.6 225 3,408,653 0.3 13 2,127,720 0.3 15 5,332 0.0 0.1
15,000 to 15,999 223,704 16 24.0 3,463,038 0.3 16 2,141,737 0.3 1.7 6,912 0.0 0.1
16,000 to 16,999 249,008 1.7 25.8 4,111,430 0.4 2.1 2,657,570 0.3 2.1 10,251 0.0 0.1
17,000 to 17,999 239,825 1.7 274 4,201,782 0.4 2.5 2,696,853 0.3 2.4 9,661 0.0 0.1
18,000 to 18,999 227,723 1.6 29.0 4,209,166 0.4 2.9 2,768,627 0.3 2.7 10,186 0.0 0.2
19,000 to 19,999 215,719 15 30.5 4,207,346 0.4 3.3 2,865,336 0.4 3.1 13,272 0.0 0.2
20,000 to 20,999 220,137 15 32.0 4,511,380 0.5 3.8 3,033,067 0.4 3.5 15,841 0.0 0.2
21,000 to 21,999 196,335 14 334 4,220,562 0.4 4.2 2,907,674 0.4 3.8 17,195 0.0 0.3
22,000 to 22,999 212,401 15 34.9 4,782,263 0.5 4.7 3,291,220 0.4 4.2 22,153 0.0 0.3
23,000 to 23,999 199,701 14 36.3 4,691,080 0.5 5.2 3,285,827 0.4 4.6 24,224 0.1 0.4
24,000 to 24,999 200,247 14 37.7 4,904,776 0.5 5.7 3,373,725 0.4 51 24,998 0.1 0.4
25,000 to 25,999 201,881 14 39.1 5,146,119 0.5 6.2 3,591,303 0.4 55 29,511 0.1 0.5
26,000 to 26,999 192,690 13 40.4 5,110,815 0.5 6.7 3,619,351 0.4 5.9 29,274 0.1 0.5
27,000 to 27,999 191,834 13 41.7 5,275,250 0.5 7.2 3,687,999 0.5 6.4 31,986 0.1 0.6
28,000 to 28,999 191,879 13 43.1 5,471,315 0.6 7.8 3,982,834 0.5 6.9 39,475 0.1 0.7
29,000 to 29,999 173,183 1.2 443 5,110,100 0.5 8.3 3,726,447 0.5 7.3 37,025 0.1 0.8
30,000 to 30,999 168,069 12 45.4 5,129,745 0.5 8.8 3,787,149 0.5 7.8 41,522 0.1 0.9
31,000 to 31,999 174,945 12 46.7 5,509,547 0.6 9.4 4,059,011 0.5 8.3 48,891 0.1 1.0
32,000 to 32,999 167,879 12 47.8 5,457,023 0.6 9.9 3,970,400 0.5 8.8 50,036 0.1 11
33,000 to 33,999 165,951 1.2 49.0 5,556,092 0.6 105 3,998,297 0.5 9.3 56,124 0.1 1.2
34,000 to 34,999 163,515 11 50.1 5,641,897 0.6 111 4,188,590 0.5 9.8 62,001 0.1 13
35,000 to 35,999 153,294 1.1 51.2 5,445,900 0.5 11.6 3,963,257 0.5 10.3 53,514 0.1 15
36,000 to 36,999 139,348 1.0 52.1 5,084,916 0.5 12.1 3,653,954 0.4 10.7 52,878 0.1 16
37,000 to 37,999 124,222 0.9 53.0 4,653,437 0.5 12.6 3,464,873 0.4 11.2 57,264 0.1 1.7
38,000 to 38,999 129,505 0.9 53.9 4,988,744 0.5 131 3,551,059 0.4 11.6 55,391 0.1 1.8
39,000 to 39,999 143,041 1.0 54.9 5,649,495 0.6 13.7 4,097,418 0.5 121 67,175 0.1 2.0
40,000 to 49,999 1,257,024 8.7 63.6 56,236,318 5.7 19.3 41,976,992 5.2 17.3 832,500 1.8 3.8
50,000 to 59,999 912,665 6.3 70.0 49,969,026 5.0 244 37,495,543 4.6 219 943,485 2.1 5.9
60,000 to 69,999 744,677 5.2 75.2 48,310,973 4.9 29.3 36,564,532 45 26.4 1,109,358 24 8.3
70,000 to 79,999 586,213 4.1 79.2 43,842,862 4.4 337 33,414,628 4.1 30.5 1,123,333 2.5 10.7
80,000 to 89,999 480,530 3.3 82.6 40,733,250 4.1 37.8 31,074,416 3.8 34.3 1,147,544 25 13.3
90,000 to 99,999 400,774 2.8 85.4 37,972,396 3.8 41.6 29,226,173 3.6 37.9 1,161,458 2.5 15.8
100,000 to 149,999 1,120,321 7.8 93.2 135,300,891 13.7 55.3 106,768,456 131 51.1 5,213,440 114 27.2
150,000 to 199,999 401,419 2.8 96.0 68,637,027 6.9 62.2 55,648,465 6.9 57.9 3,418,630 7.5 34.7
200,000 to 299,999 293,496 2.0 98.0 70,382,622 7.1 69.3 59,201,849 7.3 65.2 4,200,513 9.2 43.9
300,000 to 399,999 102,006 0.7 98.7 34,968,803 3.5 72.8 30,543,936 3.8 69.0 2,395,258 5.2 49.1
400,000 to 499,999 52,115 0.4 99.1 23,225,612 2.3 75.2 20,834,687 2.6 71.6 1,710,759 3.7 52.8
500,000 to 999,999 83,064 0.6 99.6 56,603,902 5.7 80.9 52,476,612 6.5 78.0 4,447,524 9.7 62.6
1,000,000 and over 51,050 0.4 100.0 189,184,617 19.1 100.0 178,428,841 22.0 100.0 17,108,964 37.4 100.0
Total 14,382,677 100.0 $ 990,695,484 100.0 $ 812,008,372 100.0 $ 45,715,906 100.0




